1

UNOFFICIAL COPY

A

Doc#: 0924316030 Fee: $44.00 Doc#: 0921531072 Fee: $44.0C
Eugene "Qene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00
Cook County Recorder of Deeds Gook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 08/31/2000 10:49 AM Pg: 1 0f 5 Date: 08/03/2008 10:24 AM Pg: 1015

FIRST MODIFICATION TO MORTGAGE AND NOTE

This First Modisieation to Mortgage and Note (“Modification™) is made this 27" day of
July, 2009, between Dark National Bank as Successor Trustee to Ggsmolpolitan Bani(land
Trust under Trust Agreement dated April 4. 1994 u/t/n 30111/ ﬁlereil?a%terpﬁzrfgx?r%?i toyas
the “Mortgagor”) and CTommumty Savings Bank (hereinafter referred to as the
-uMoﬂgageeﬂﬂ)

WHEREAS, Mortgagor and Moitenugee have entered into a Mortgage dated January 21,
2003, said Mortgage having been 114#01*;?;16% in the Ofﬁce@gﬁl‘gﬁ%ﬁgorder of Deeds of
Cook County, Illinois &8BIVEN0S' 42 TrSCment Numbel 228, regarding certain
real estate described in Exhibit “A”™ attached hereto, securing the payment of one (1)
Mortgage and Note dated July & 2008 in principal sum of $298.004; and
January 21, 2003 $300,000.00

WHEREAS. Mortgagor has become delinquent iri terdering the mortgage pavments to
Mortgagee pursuant to the terms of the Mortgage and-Note:-and

WHEREAS, Mortgagee is willing to allow the Mortgager to cure the Mortgage
delinquency with Mortgagee by including the current delinquenev, including atiorneys’
fees and costs, if any, as additional indebtedness with interest theredn at the Note rate
starting with the August 1, 2009 payment going forward on their Morigage loan with
Mortgagee; and

WHEREAS, Mortgagee has agreed to re-amortize the modified principal balancefor an
extended term of 480 months with a 5 year balloon payment due on a modified maturity
date of July 1, 2014; and

WHEREAS. Mortgagor and Mortgagee desire to enter into this First Modification to
Mortgage and Note for the purpose of modifying the terms of the original Mortgage and
Note between the Mortgagor and Mortgagee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, Mortgagor and Mortgagee hereby agree that the Mortgage and Note are
amended, modified or supplemented as follows:

THIS MODIFICATION IS BEING RE-RECORDED TO CORRECT DOCUMENT NUMBER,
DATES "AND PRINCIPAL SUN. o
ROX 331




Ln

0924316030 Page: 2 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

. Increase in Principal Amount of Term Loan: As of July 10, 2009, the

Mortgagor 1s delinquent the sum of $6.065.39, which includes three (3)
delinquent Mortgage payments and late charges. This sum of $6,065.39 shall be
added to the principal balance of Loan Number 01-10185048 at Mortgagee as
additional indebtedness. and said sum of $6,065.39 shall bear interest from July
1, 2009. Mortgagor acknowledges and agrees that resulting modified principal
loan balance shall be One Hundred Forty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty
Seven and 20/100 Dollars ($148.937.20).

Interest Rates: Mortgagor and Mortgagee herebey agree that the interest rates
will remain 6.000% (Note). This interest rate will be fixed for the entire 5 year
Yalloon term of this modified mortgage loan.

. Loao Pavment. Mortgagor shall begin paying his regular monthly Mortgage

payménts in the amounts required by the Mortgagee pursuant to the modified
term of the Mortgage and Note beginning August 1, 2009 and continuing every
month thereafter, until a balloon payment shall become due or all sums due and
owing Mortgagée bv Mortgagor are paid in full.

Balloon Maturityate: The Mortgage and Note entered into by the Mortgagor
and Mortgagee for L.oan Number 01-10185048 shall be amended on their face
to provide for the modi‘ied Maturity Date of July 1, 2014,

Reaffirmation: ~ Mortgage: /nereby ratifies and confirms its liabilty and
obligations under the Mortgage, Note and Supplemental (Pav-O-Matic)
Agreement (hereinafter referrec . to_as “Loan Documents™) and the liens and
security interest created thereby, ‘and” acknowledge that it has no defenses,
claims or setoffs to the enforcemeni Vv Mortgagee of the obligations of
Mortgagor under said Loan Documerts as modified by this document.
Mortgagor further represents to Mortgagee that no default or event. or
condition which could become a defanlt with the civing notice or passage of
time, or both, exists under the Mortgage, Note o1 ather Loan Documents as
amended by this First Modification to Mortgage and Note. Mortgagor further
represents to Mortgagee that there is not any condition, ev&nt or circumstance
existing, or any litigation, arbitrtation, governmental or  administrative
proceedings, actions, examinations, claims or demands pending e threatened
affecting Mortgagor, or the Real Estate or any lien recorded against the subject
real estate since the recording of the Mortgage detailed herein.

Binding on Successors; This Modification shall be binding on Mortgagor and
its beneficiary(ies) as well as their representatives, successors and premitted
assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Mortgagee, its successors and assigns.
Original Agreement Binding: Except as provided herein, the Mortgage, Note
and all other Loan Documents, as amended. shall remain in full force and effect
in accordance with their respective terms.

. Definitions: Unless otherwise defined, all capitalized terms shall have the same

meaning as set forth in the Mortgage and Note, as amended.




-

0924316030 Page: 3 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this First Modification to Mortage
and Note as of the day and year first written above.

MORTGAGEE: )
Arthur Neville, Vide President Assistant Secretary

MORTGAGOR

For signatures, notary and exculpatory provisions

of (frustee see rider attached hereto which is
By:expressly incorporated herein and made a part hereof,
Park Naticna' Bank, not personally, but as Successor Trustee
To Cosmopaiitan Bank and Trust under Trust Agreement dated

April 4, 1994 w/11.20111

Attest:

State Of Illinos )
) S§ (MORTGAGOR NOTARY)
County of Cook )

I, . @ Notary Publican and for said County and State . do
hereby certify that Mortgagor, personally known 10-me 1o be the same person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing documeri, apneared before me this day in
person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said document as
their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes thérem set forth, inctuding the
release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this_ day of July, 2009.

Notary Public

Prepared by and MAIL TO:
Arthur Neville

Community Savings Bank
4801 W. Belmont Avenue
Chicago, IL. 60641

BOX 331




0924316030 Page: 4 of &

e UNOFFICIAL COPY

_ This Modification Agreement is execute the Trustee, Park National uank, not personally but
as Trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of the power and authority conferred on and vested in it as
such Trustee (and Park National Bank possesses full power and authority to execute this
instrument). Nothing herein or in the Note contained shall be construed as creating any Liability on
Park National Bank, as trustee as aforesaid, or on the Bank personally to pay the note or any
interest that may accrue thereon, or any indebtedness accruing hereunder, or to perform any
covenant either express or implied herein contained, all such liability, if any, being expressly
waived by the holder of the note and by every person now or hereafter claiming any right or
security thereunder and that so far as Park National Bank as Trustee under the aforesaid Trust and
its successors, and the bank are personally concerned, the holder of the note and the owners of any
mdebtedness accruing hereunder shall look solely to the Property for the payment thereof, by the
foreclosure of the lien created in the Trust Deed/Mortgage, or to action to enforce the personal
liability of the beneficiaries or to proceeding under the CABL one or all, whether or not
proceedingse foreclose the Mortgage have been instituted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank and the Trustee have caused this Modification Agreement to
be executed by their respective duly authorized officers and beneficiaries have executed this
Modification Agreemeii.all as of the day and year mentioned above.

&
S

BY: Y/ tnnsf d _}g‘
Sr. Vice Pres] t/Trust Oﬁ]::r)

— _\
Land-FFast Administrator

STATE OF [LLINOIS

PARK NA} TONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE AS AFORESAID AND NOT PERSONALLY,

ATTEST:

SS
COUNTY OF COOK

1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforeseid. DO HERERY
CERTIFY that the above named Louise Hildebrand and Vivian A, Milon, of 2APK NATIONAL
BANK, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the
foregoing instrument as such Sr.Vice President/Trust Officer and Land Trust Adnunisivator,
respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed-anl
delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluitary act
of said PARK NATIONAL BANK for the uses and purposes therein set forth, and the said Lasd
Trust Administrator then and there acknowledged that said Land Trust Administrator as custodian
of the corporate seal to be affixed to said instrument as said Land Trust Administrator own free
and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said PARK NATIONAL BANK for the uses
and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal, this 27" day of _July A.D., 2009.

: OFFICIAL SEAL
W g‘%%__ MATTHEW H. PALMISANO
Notary Public - State of Ilincis
NOTARY PUBLIC My Cemmission Expires Dec 07, 2011




0924316030 Page: 5 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT “A"

PARCEL 1:

LOT 1 IN BLOCK 1 (EXCEPT THAT PART DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT
THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF SAID LOT 1 AND RUNNING THENCE WEST ALONG
THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT A DISTANCE OF 20 FEET, THENCE NORTH IN A
STRAIGHT LINE A DISTANCE OF 39.30 FEET TO A POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH
THE. EASTERLY. LINE OF SAID LOT; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE EASTERLY
LINE OF SAID/LOT TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING) IN ROBERT’S MILWAUKEE
AVENUE, SUBDiVISION OF LOTS & AND 10 OF THE SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART
WEST OF MILWAUKEG OF LOT 5 IN SCHOOL TRUSTEESS SUBDIVISION IN SECTION
18, TOWNSHIP 40 WORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
|EXCEPT THE NORTH 1 /2 RODS AND THE SOUTH 4 RODS THEREOF ) PARCEL 2:
JTHAT PART OF LOT 3 N THE SUBDIVISION OF  THAT PART COF MILWAUKEE AVENUE
OF LOT- 5 IN SCHOOL TRUSTEFS’ SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 40
NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF/THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (EXCEPT THE _
NORTH 1 1/2 RODS OF AND THE SOUTH 4 RODS THEREOF) DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS :
BEGINING AT THE NORTHWESTERLY )CORNER OF SAID LOT RUNNING THENGE
NORTHEASTERLY ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT, 33 FEET: THENCE
SOUTH IN A STRAIGHT LINE A DISTANCE OF 78.30 FEET TO A POINT or
INTERSECTION WITH THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT, THENCE NORTHWESTERLY
ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 70 THE PLACE OF BEGINING, IN GOOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS, EXCEPTING THAT PARY OF PARCELS 1 AND 2 FALLING IN THE
FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT, BEGINING AT 4 POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF
SAID LOT 1, SAID POINT BEING 20 FEET WEST OF THE SOUTH EAST GORNER oF
SAID LOT 1; THENCE WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 1, A DISTANCE GF 10
FEET; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG A LINE WHICH FORMS AN ANGLE OF 80
OEGREES 35 MINUTES WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID <OT 1 (AS MEASURED FRCOM
THE WEST TO NORTH) A DISTANCE OF 27 FEET; THENCE NGRTHEASTERLY A
OISTANCE OF 17.15 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE, SAID' INE BEING DRAWN FROM
A _POINT ON THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 3 SALD, POINT BEING 33
FEET NORTHEASTERLY OF THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF SAID LOT 3, TO A
POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 1, SAID POINT BEING 24 FEET WEST OF
THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF SAID LOT), THENCE SOUTHERLY On THE LAST
DESCRIBED LINE TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 1 BEING THE POrist oF
BEGINNING, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBERS: 13-16-117-021 AND 13-16-117-022.
PROPERTY COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 5236 W. WINDSOR AVENUE - CHICAGO, IL  60630.




